

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 21184 of 2019**

=====

MIHIR DINESHBHAI SHAH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

KSHITIJ M AMIN(7572) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS KRINA CALLA, APP (2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA****Date : 19/12/2019****ORAL ORDER**

Prima facie, it appears that the cheque has been returned on account of alteration / correction on the instrument annexed at page No.71. Therefore, present application deserves consideration.

Issue **Notice** returnable on 05.03.2020. Learned APP wavier service of notice on behalf of respondent State.

Meanwhile, the applicant is at liberty to seek adjournment before the concerned Trial Court on account of pendency of present proceeding before this Court.

Direct service is permitted.

(S.H.VORA, J)

SATISH